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123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2007 

Legislative Document No. 1805 

H.P.1260 House of Representatives, March 30, 2007 

An Act To Preserve Home Care Coordination Services for Long­
term Care Consumers Served in the Community 

Reference to the Committee on Health and Human Services suggested and ordered printed. 

Presented by Representative CAMPBELL of Newfield. 
Cosponsored by Senator WESTON of Waldo and 

If/~ frJ.71l~ 
Mll...LICENT M. MacFARLAND 

Clerk 

Representatives: CRAVEN of Lewiston, FAIRCLOTH of Bangor, LEWIN of Eliot, PINGREE 
of North Haven, TARDY of Newport, Senators: BRANNIGAN of Cumberland, MARRACHE 
of Kennebec, RAYE of Washington. 
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Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 

Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Long Term Care - Human Services 0420 

Initiative: Appropriates funds on an ongoing basis for home care coordination services 
for consumers of state-funded home-based care programs. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147 

2007-08 
$160,204 

$160,204 

2008-09 
$160,204 

$160,204 

Initiative: Appropriates and allocates funds on an ongoing basis for home care 
coordination services for consumers of MaineCare home-based care programs. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
All Other 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 
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2007-08 

$415,275 

$415,275 

2007-08 
$716,265 

$716,265 

2007-08 

$575,479 

$716,265 

$1,291,744 

2008-09 
$415,275 

$415,275 

2008-09 
$716,573 

$716,573 

2008-09 

$575,479 

$716,573 

$1,292,052 



SUMMARY 

2 This bill appropriates and allocates funds on an ongoing basis for home care 
3 coordination services for consumers of state-funded and MaineCare-funded home-based 
4 care programs. 
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