# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



## 123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

## FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2007

Legislative Document

No. 1805

H.P. 1260

House of Representatives, March 30, 2007

An Act To Preserve Home Care Coordination Services for Longterm Care Consumers Served in the Community

Reference to the Committee on Health and Human Services suggested and ordered printed.

Millicent M. MacFarland MILLICENT M. MacFARLAND Clerk

Presented by Representative CAMPBELL of Newfield.
Cosponsored by Senator WESTON of Waldo and
Representatives: CRAVEN of Lewiston, FAIRCLOTH of Bangor, LEWIN of Eliot, PINGREE
of North Haven, TARDY of Newport, Senators: BRANNIGAN of Cumberland, MARRACHÉ
of Kennebec, RAYE of Washington.

#### 1 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.

#### 4 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF

#### 5 Long Term Care - Human Services 0420

Initiative: Appropriates funds on an ongoing basis for home care coordination services for consumers of state-funded home-based care programs.

8

9	GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09
10	All Other	\$160,204	\$160,204
11			
12	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$160,204	\$160.204

#### 13 Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147

**DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS** 

14 Initiative: Appropriates and allocates funds on an ongoing basis for home care coordination services for consumers of MaineCare home-based care programs.

16

3132

10			
17	GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09
18	All Other	\$415,275	\$415,275
19		·	
20	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$415,275	\$415,275
21			
22	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	2007-08	2008-09
23	All Other	\$716,265	\$716,573
24			
25	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL	\$716,265	\$716,573
26	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES,		
27	DEPARTMENT OF		
28	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2007-08	2008-09
29	GENERAL FUND	\$575,479	\$575,479
30	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	\$716,265	\$716,573

\$1,291,744

\$1,292,052

### **SUMMARY**

2	This bill ap	propriates	and al	locates	funds	on	an	ongoing	basis	for	home	care
3	coordination serv	vices for co	nsume	rs of sta	te-fund	led a	ınd	MaineCa	re-fund	ded l	home-b	ased
4	care programs.											